The Parrot Heads of North Carolina (PHofNC), a 501c7 not-for-profit organization, is officially chartered with Parrot Heads in Paradise (PHiP), a 501c3 organization, the Arizona based headquarters of the National Jimmy Buffett Parrot Heads Clubs Association.

PHofNC was created to promote social activities and friendship among people with similar interests, including enjoyment of the tropical spirit of Jimmy Buffett's music.

In the process of making new PHriends and having PHun, we believe in leaving something positive behind. We encourage our members to participate in a variety of volunteer efforts in our local, regional and national community for social and environmental causes.

We are recognized and supported by Jimmy Buffett and his business interests. Please note, however, that we are not associated with HK Management, MCA Records or Margaritaville Records. Some of the organizations we have Supported through time, goods, services and financial donations:





Parrot Heads of North Carolina



Contact Information: PHofNC P.O. Box 58095 Raleigh, NC 27658-8095

Website: www.phofnc.com

Operations/President: Deena Perillo PHofNCpres@gmail.com

Communications/VP: Debbie Cusma PHofNCcomm@gmail.com

Membership: AnneMarie Barona PHofNCmembership@gmail.com

Events & Activities: Mark Pendergrass PHofNCevents@gmail.com

> Finance: Chloe Barnett PHofNCfinance@gmail.com



*****	<u> </u>	***
	ecks payable and mail to:	*
PHofNC		Ť
P.O. Box 580	95	T
Raleigh, NC	27658-8095	***
ር ትትትትትትት	*****	***

 Membership Renewal Dues Rate:
 \$35 annually* Family

 \$25 annually* Single
 *Memberships must be renewed by January 31st

 New Members—dues are prorated based on when you initiate your
 to avoid removal from club communications.

Note: Each membership (dues) per household includes: a couple and 'keets under 21 living at the same address.

Member Information (print ALL information clearly) Required of renewals as well as new members to ensure current information is on file.

\$35 /F \$25 /S

\$30 /F \$20 /S

\$25 /F \$15 /S \$20 /F \$10 /S

Name		
Spouse's Name		
Address		
City		
State		
ZIP Code		
Phone—home	Phone—cell	
	Spouse's cell	
DOB	Spouses DOB	
E-Mail	Spouse's E-mail	

Additional Family Members

January - March

July - September

October - December

April-June

Name	Date of Birth	
Name	DOB	
Name	DOB	
How did you hear about us?		-
Referred by member (please name)		Would you like to volunteer with events and activities?
Referred by other PH Club (please name)		
Website		Yes
Other (please elaborate)		

Each member of the Parrot Heads of North Carolina (PHofNC) club is responsible and accountable for his/her actions and behavior, which may be used to determine membership status.

The Parrot Heads of North Carolina is officially chartered with Parrot Heads in Paradise, the Arizona based headquarters of the National Jimmy Buffett Parrot Heads Clubs Association. The PHofNC embraces the following statement of purpose:

Your membership fee or any contributions made to the PHofNC are not deductible as a charitable contribution for federal income tax purposes.

Thank you for your interest in the Parrot Heads of North Carolina (PHofNC) !

PHofNC holds monthly meetings on the second Saturday of each month, and all members are invited to participate. These meetings are 'keet (as the under 21 years of age children of Parrot Heads are affectionately called) friendly.

We also organize a variety of charitable and social events and activities throughout the year, enthusiastically promoting our motto: We party with a purpose!

Visit our web site: www.phofnc.com

to check our Calendar of Events for details about all our PHlockings.

With the payment of your annual dues, you will receive a PHofNC ID badge and lanyard, e-mail updates, a newsletter about the goings-on and happenings in our club, information about special Parrot Head offerings, events and activities in the greater Parrot Head community, national discounts just for Parrot Heads, and opportunities to spend time and have PHun with a great group of PHellow Parrot Heads.

Again, we thank you for your interest and look forward to having you join our PHlock!

The Parrot Heads of North Carolina was created to promote friendships and social activities for people with similar interests including enjoyment of the tropical spirit of Jimmy Buffett's music. We encourage our members to participate in a variety of volunteer efforts in the local, regional and national community for social and environmental causes. In the process of making new friends and having fun, we believe in leaving something positive behind. Our club is open to anyone with the tropical spirit and desire to contribute to the betterment of their communities. We are recognized and supported by Jimmy Buffett and his business interests in Key West and New Orleans. We are not associated with HK Management, MCA Records or Margaritaville Records.